

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 571**

October 23, 2001 – Offered by Representative MUSSER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: after “service” insert “and providing penalties”.
- 3 **2.** Page 5, line 23: after “he or” insert “she”.
- 4 **3.** Page 5, line 24: delete “months,” and substitute “months”.
- 5 **4.** Page 7, line 8: delete the material beginning with “Notwithstanding” and
6 ending with “no” on line 10 and substitute “No”.
- 7 **5.** Page 7, line 11: on lines 11, 13 and 15, delete “6 percent” and substitute “6%”.
- 8 **6.** Page 8, line 11: delete “months,” and substitute “months”.
- 9 **7.** Page 9, line 12: delete “months,” and substitute “months”.
- 10 **8.** Page 11, line 4: on lines 4 and 22, delete “months,” and substitute “months”.
- 11 **9.** Page 11, line 11: delete “sub. (2)” and substitute “par. (b)”.
- 12 **10.** Page 18, line 3: delete “of veterans”.

